
 

The Lions Clubs of Zone 4 cordially invite all Lions, partners and Leos to attend 

the Annual District 202E Convention March 28th – 30th 2025 in Hanmer Springs. 

VENUE Friday night, Saturday business session, Saturday evening and 
Sunday Remembrance and Rededication Service will all be held at 
the  
Hanmer Springs Hotel.  

RAFFLES A good variety of raffles will be on sale at the Registration desk. 
Raffles books will be circulated to all clubs before Christmas to sell. 

 

NEWS FLASH 
 

 
OPENING The Opening ceremony will be held on Friday evening which 

includes the flag ceremony. There will be a keynote speaker and 
will conclude with a light supper 

SATURDAY 
BUSINESS 
MEETING 

The AGM business session consists of a keynote speaker. Partners 
will be invited to the first part of the meeting to hear the speaker, 
and candidates’ speeches before they depart for their tours. 

PARTNERS 
PROGRAMME 

A list of partners activities is listed below and any additions or 
changes will be in the next newsletter.  

SATURDAY 
EVENING 

This is an evening with a dinner, dancing and catching up with old 
friends and making of new ones. Competition of best dressed 
couple and Club to the theme. 

THEME “After the Climb”. 

SUNDAY 
REDEDICATION 
AND 
REMEMBRANCE 

This includes remembering the Lions who have passed in the last 
12 months and a rededication address to inspire us for the next 12 
months. Clubs will be asked to write a valedictory. 
Lunch is an extra option to purchase on the registration form. 

REGISTRATION 
FORMS 

These are available to download from our District web site now  
202e-lionsclubs.nz  

ACCOMMODATION IMPORTANT PLEASE SEE LIST ON NEXT PAGE 
 It is strongly recommended that to secure accommodation to 
book as early as possible. Hanmer is a destination town.  

FURTHER 
INFORMATION 

If you require further information, please contact  
PDG Julie Syme Convention Chairman 202E 021 032 3438  
202e.convchair@lionsclubs.org.nz or 
Convention Secretary Mandy Burrows 027 405 8869 
pmburr@outlook.com  

THE CLUBS Zone 4 clubs are 
Amuri, Cheviot, Glenmark, Hanmer Springs, Kaikoura and Seaward 
Kaikoura, Hawarden/Waikari, & Amberley the District Governors 
Club. 

 

 

202E The Hills are Alive... 
28th March – 30th March 2025 

 

ANNOUNCEMENT 

The Lions Clubs Cancer Screening 

Trust will Launch the First 

Screening Vehicle. 

mailto:202e.convchair@lionsclubs.org.nz
mailto:pmburr@outlook.com
http://search.lionsclubs.org/search?access=p&output=xml_no_dtd&ie=UTF-8&client=default_frontend&site=english_resource_collection&proxystylesheet=default_frontend&proxycustom=%3cHOME/%3e


 

 

 

 

 

03 315 7336 

www.hanmerholiodayhomes.co.nz 

 

 

Hanmer Accommodation 

Alpine Garden Motel      info@alpinegardenmotel.co.nz 

alpine lodge Motel  reservations@alpinelodgemotel.co.nz 

Alpine Springs Motel  alpinespringsmotel@xtra.co.nz 

Aspen Lodge Motel  Aspen-lodge-motel@xtra.co.nz 

Bella Vista Motel  bvhanmer@xtra.co.nz 

Chalets Motel   reservations@chaletsmotel.co.nz 

Clear Ridge   info@clearridge.co.nz 

Drifters inn   stay@driftersinn.co.nz 

Forest Peak Motel  forestpeakmotel@xtra.co.nz 

Glenalvon Motel  stay@glenalvon.com 

Green Acres Motel  green.acresmotel@xtra.co.nz 

Hanmer Inn Motel  hanmer@xtra.co.nz 

Hanmer Resort   enquiries@hanmerresortmotel.co.nz 

Hanmer Apartments  hanmerapartments@gmail.com 

Larchwood Motel   office@larchwoodmotel.co.nz 

Hanmer Springs Retreat  reservations@hsretreat.co.nz 

Scenic Views Motel  scenic.views@xtra.co.nz 

Settlers Motel   info@settlershanmer.co.nz 

Spa Lodge   enquiries@spalodgehanmer.co.nz 

The Saint James   stay@thestjames.co.nz 

Tussock Peak   office@tussockpeak.co.nz 

Village Lake Apartments reception@villagelake.co.nz 

 

Eateries 

Five Stags 

No 31       

Mumbles Salt & Pepper  
Fire and Ice 

Monteiths 

Vintage Bar and Bistro  (Old Post Office) 

Power House 

Saints 

Alpine Village Inn 

MK Restaurant 

Hanmer Hotel 

Hanmer Sushi & Bowl 

Spice Village 

Rustic 

Things to Do 

Village Cruisers and Crazy Golf 
Hanmer Springs Thermal Pools and Spa 
Wine Tour 
Forest Walks Including Sculpture Walk 
Golf 
Animal Park 
Maze (Next to Top 10 Holiday park 
Lunch at the places listed above 
General shopping - particularly for ladies 
Bungy jump, Jet Boat rides, 4 wheelers etc at the 
bridge. 

 
 


